	Rochester Hills Master			1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
HILLS					
		File Number: 2017-05	01		
File ID:	2017-0501	Type: Purchase	Status:	To Council	
Version:	2	Reference: 2017-0501	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
			File Created Date :	10/11/2017	
File Name:	•	se Authorization - Cost ment South Blvd Rd (Adams to	Final Action:		
	Participation Agreed Crooks) Request for Approva between the City of I for Construction of S		st Participation Agreement sion for Oakland County (RC v Crooks Road) in the amount	DC)	
	Participation Agreed Crooks) Request for Approva between the City of I for Construction of S	ment South Blvd Rd (Adams to I for an increase in the cost for the Cos Rochester Hills and the Road Commiss outh Boulevard Road (Adams Road to	st Participation Agreement sion for Oakland County (RC v Crooks Road) in the amount	DC)	
Title label:	Participation Agreed Crooks) Request for Approva between the City of I for Construction of S	ment South Blvd Rd (Adams to I for an increase in the cost for the Cos Rochester Hills and the Road Commiss outh Boulevard Road (Adams Road to	st Participation Agreement sion for Oakland County (RC v Crooks Road) in the amount	DC) of	
Title label: Notes: Sponsors:	Participation Agreed Crooks) Request for Approva between the City of I for Construction of S \$143,000.00 for a ne 052118 Agenda Su Tabulation.pdf, 102	ment South Blvd Rd (Adams to I for an increase in the cost for the Cos Rochester Hills and the Road Commiss outh Boulevard Road (Adams Road to	st Participation Agreement sion for Oakland County (RC0 Crooks Road) in the amount 00	DC) of	
Title label: Notes: Sponsors:	Participation Agreed Crooks) Request for Approva between the City of I for Construction of S \$143,000.00 for a ne 052118 Agenda Su Tabulation.pdf, 102 Participation Agreed	ment South Blvd Rd (Adams to Il for an increase in the cost for the Cos Rochester Hills and the Road Commiss outh Boulevard Road (Adams Road to ew not-to-exceed amount of \$621,845.0 wmary.pdf, 052118 Bid 317 Agenda Summary.pdf, Cost	st Participation Agreement sion for Oakland County (RC0 Crooks Road) in the amount 00 Enactment Date:	DC) of RES0316-2017	

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	10/23/2017	Adopted by Resolution				Pass
2	City Council Regular Meeting	05/21/2018					

Text of Legislative File 2017-0501

Title

Request for Approval for an increase in the cost for the Cost Participation Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and the Road Commission for Oakland County (RCOC) for Construction of South Boulevard Road (Adams Road to Crooks Road) in the amount of \$143,000.00 for a new not-to-exceed amount of \$621,845.00

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves an increase in the cost for the Cost Participation

Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and the Road Commission for Oakland County (RCOC) for construction of South Boulevard Road (Adams Road to Crooks Road) in the amount of \$143,000.00 for a new not-to-exceed amount of \$621,845.00.